THE STATE OF TEXAS
COMMISSIONERS’ COURT

wh

COUNTY OF GUADALUPE

AFFIDAVIT
COUNTY TREASURER’S MONTHLY/INVESTMENT REPORT FOR
AUGUST/SEPTEMBER, 2013

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section §114.026 of the Texas Local Government Code, we
the undersigned hereby certify and approve to the best of our knowledge and belief, that
the attached information is a true and a complete list of all amounts received and paid from
each fund since the County Treasurer’s preceding report, and any balance remaining in the

Treasurer's hand on the said 30TH day of September, 2013.

FURTHER, the amount of cash and other assets that were in the custody of the County
Treasurer at the time of the examination was $40,919,770.49 as the Guadalupe County
Investment Officer. This report has been prepared in compliance with the Local Government
Code 116.112 and in accordance with Government Code, Subchapter A, Chapter 2256,

Public Funds Investment Act.

Submitted by:

Linda Douglass, CCT CIO, Gugdalupe County Treasurer

APPROVED this 3rd day of December, 2013.

ATTEST:
. Avisardin?
Larry Jor'u:( Teresa Kiel
County Ju County Clerk .

Ilena rueqe
by (,Wt'?dw JCiCrlc



200
300
302
305
308
310
3n
323
324
325
326
327
400
403
405
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
420
422
430
431
432
433
435
436
437

498
499
505
521
600
700
701
800
850
855
899
903

ROAD & BRIDGE
ADULT SUPERVISION

DONATED FUNDS FOR DRUG CT
COMMUNITY CORRECTION PRG
DIVERSION PROGRAMS

T.ALP. (RIDER 56)

PRE-TRIAL BOND SUPERVISION
JUVENILE DRUG COURT

JUVENILE TJJD

JUVENILE PROBATION FUND
JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND
JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE FIVE
LAW LIBRARY FUND

SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITURE
SHERIFF'S FEDERAL FORFEITURE
FIRE CODE INSPECTION FEE FUND
SHERIFF'S DONATION FUND

CO. CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND
CO. CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF
COUNTY RECORDS MGMT

VITAL STATISTICS PRESERVATION-GF
COURTHOUSE SECURITY

DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MGMT
JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY
CO&DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
JUSTICE COURT SECURITY

SURPLUS FUNDS-ELECTION CONTRACTS
HAVA FUND

COURT REPORTER FEE (GC 51.601)
FAMILY PROTECTION FEE FUND

DIST CLK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF
COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION-GF
ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION
COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANSHIPS
CHILD SAFETY FEE-GF

COUNTY DRUG COURTS FUND-GF
BAIL BOND SECURITY FUND
EMPLOYEE FUND-GF

LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING FUND
ELECTION CONTRACTS

DEBT SERVICE

CAPITOL PROJECT

FY13 COB/09 TAN JUSTICE CTR/GAR
JAIL COMMISSARY FUND

EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS
WORKERS' COMPENSATION FUND
MISCELLANEOUS SHORT TERM GRANTS
UNCLAIMED PROPERTY

~(51,059,028.12)

e

($58,732.48) $3.286,166.44 $3,307,639.73
$9,464.62 $303,803.09 $244,518.03
$3,391.56 $0.00 $743.99
$8,971.16 $44,476.00 $77,764.31
$5,520.75 $15,864.00 $14,181.51
$10,683.00 $6,024.00 $3,106.00
$7.711.66 $2,367.00 $2,097.09
($9,276.84) $27,317.45 $21,910.29
$82,914.83 $32,134.86 $160,638.02
$25,777.76 $1,095,708.32 $1,058,709.74
$9,613.19 $1,181.38 $5,856.80
$25,560.07 $5.71 $11,141.33
$35,956.07 $57,412.86 $26,388.30
$51,618.84 $47.20 $16.03
$114,896.34 $190,818.36 $10,670.29
$20,897.04 $2,361.00 $0.00
$6,398.49 §0.00 $0.00
$277,973.79 $149,865.49 $3.591.90
$94,301.89 $378,990.42 $300,000.00
$64,814.33 $7.901.08 $12,715.00
$2,636.17 $6,468.88 $511.25
$70,381.72 $13,055.24 $34,479.19
$12,243.12 $1,650.71 $5.00
$170,918.94 $4,764 26 $192.70
$8,102.03 $697.27 $0.00
$25,501.22 $1,175.41 $0.00
$15,228.81 $4,290.00 $4,290.00
$51,663.43 $5,135.20 $6,898.92
$3,259.72 $4.974.10 $2.478.71
$51,991.27 $1,750.07 $32.00
$9,024 44 $1.436.44 $5.00
$69,363.62 $3,700.23 $0.00
$247,688.84 $6,248.26 $1,000.00
$18,528.66 $1,321.14 $200.00
$50,588.77 $122,377.87 $0.00
$50,511.02 $2,911.35 $65.96
$0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
$1,182.64 $498 .54 $290.46
$20,058.19 $0.00 $1,401.80
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
($216,232 49) $257,084.01 $537.50
$1,710,864.56 $1,062,735.23 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$52,085.73 $39,765.17 $39,484.82
$2,415742.72 $1,776,168.28 $3.815,560.52
$86,222.43 $75,801.02 $0.00
$13,908.76 $2.514.42 $13,160.40
$34,913.81 $0.00 $40.00

$28.918,324.17

Submitted by Linda Douglass, County Treasurer

December 3, 2013

(51,516,090.92)
($80,205.77)
$68,749.68
$2,647.57
($24.317.15)
$7,203.24
$13,601.00
$7,981.57
($3.869.68)
(845 588.33)
$62,776.34
$4,937.77
$14,424.45
$66,980.63
$51,650.01
$295,044.41
$23,258.04
$6,398.49
$424,247.38
$173,292.31
$60,100.41
$8,593.80
$48,957.77
$13,888.83
$175.490.50
$8,799.30
$26,676.63
§15,228.81
$49,899.71
$5,755.11
$53,709.34
$10,455.88
$73,063.85
$252,937.10
$19,649.80
$172,966.64
$53,356.41
$5,000.00
$1,390.72
$18,656.39
$0.00
$40,314.02
$2,773,599.79
$0.00
$52,366.08
$376,350.48
$162,023.45
$3,262.78
$34,873.81

$24 ,466,883.96
$2,365,328.18
$526,232.35
$2,647.57
$40,682.85
$20,203.24
$13,601.00
$53.008.09
($3,869.68)
$27,411.67
$1,245,799.08
$19,954.86
$74,493.58
$66,980.63
$51,650.01
$295,044 41
$23,258.04
$6,398.49
$749,647.38
$1,021,173.89
$60,100.41
$8,593.80
$48,957.77
$13,888.83
$175,490.50
$8,799.30
$26,676.63
$15,228.81
$49,899.71
$5,755.11
$53,709.34
$10,455.88
$73,063.85
$252,937.10
$19,649.80
$172,966.64
$53,356.41
$344.461.34
$1,390.72
$18,656.39
$0.00
$64,500.54
$2,800,400.22
$1,043,490.34
$52,366.08
$3,076,949.98
$1,363,358.80
$3,262.78
$34,873.81




General _Fund

General Fund

Adult Probation

Workers' Comp Fund

Juvenile Probation

Employee Benefit

Certificates of Obligation Series 13

General Fund
Sub-totals

Certificates of Deposits
American Bank of Texas
Marion State Bank

Marion State Bank

Marion State Bank

Marion State Bank

Marion State Bank

Marion State Bank

Schertz Bank & Trust
Schertz Bank & Trust - EBA

Total Funds Invested

Bank Accounts-American Bank of Texas

American Bank of Texas MMF
TexPool/TexPool Prime

Texas Class

CD's (Monthly Interest)

Total Interest Earned

CD Accrued Int. to 9/30/13 Not Paid

GUADALUPE COUNTY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO FOR MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

TexPool Prime

ABT MMF
ABT MMF
ABT MMF
ABT MMF
ABT MMF
ABT MMF

Texas Class

XXX4435
XX378
XX509
XX569
XX668
XX682
XX794

XX00161

XX00204

$ 8,082.33

® LA DDOOO

L R R R

Market Value

16,309,982.33
580,509.19
1,201,335.35
1,331,108.96
1,700,599.50
1,043,490.34

22,167,025.67

140,420.10

140,420.10

2,000,000.00
1,018,142.12
1,034,496 45
1,009,062.08
2,030,185.65
3,024,154.43
1,000,000.00
2,040,655.18
1,000,000.00
14,156,695.91

136,464,141.68

August Int. Paid

870.96
5,662.85
15.78
276.61
10,652.42
17,478.62

$
BT .

- Cost of Principle Share Price

16,309,982.33
580,509.19
1,201,335.35
1,331,108.96
1,700,599.50
1,043,480.34

140,420.10
140,420.10

Interest Accrued
3,241.10
7,759.44
2,821.72
5,898.43
5,135.95
11,435.70
1,189.39
8,197.29

©w © “w R e ]

MABOHRNBN NG

45,879.02

Sept. Int. Paid
517.13
6,376.92
34
17.02
5,350.37

12,264.85

R R R

22,167,025.67

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

$1.00

05/02/13
08/05/09
04123/10
11/03/10
11110111
02/03/12
07/03/13
02/11/11
08/13/13

Total Int. Paid

L R T ]

1,388.09
12,039.77
19.19
293.63
16,002.79
29,743.47

08/15/12
04/23/13
11/03/12
05/10/13
02/03/13

08/10/12

09/02/14
02/05/14
04/2314
11/03/13
11/10/14
02/03/14
07/03/14
02/07/14
08/01/14

®» vwevmonn BO

16,309,982.33
580,509.19
1,201,335.35
1,331,108.96
1,700,599.50
1.043,490.34

©r

140,420.10

“

140,420.10

Ending Mkt Value
2,003,241.10
1,025,901.56
1,037,318.17
1,014,960.51
2,035,321.60
3,035,590.13
1,001,189.39
2,048,852.47
1,000,000.00

14,202,374.93

36,509,820.70

N L7 R R R R L T R T S ]

22,167,025.67

.08 %

0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%
0.35%

0.08%

0.65%
0.70%
0.85%
0.70%
0.75%
0.65%
0.70%
0.40%
0.50%

Submitted December 03, 2013 in compliance with
Government Code 2256.023 and the Guadalupe
County Investment Policy and Procedures.

.

Linda Douglass, CCT CIO, Guadalupa County Treasurer



