THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF GUADALUPE

8 8 8

COMMISSIONERS' COURT

A F F I D A V I T COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY/INVESTMENT REPORT FOR AUGUST/SEPTEMBER, 2013

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section §114.026 of the Texas Local Government Code, we the undersigned hereby certify and approve to the best of our knowledge and belief, that the attached information is a true and a complete list of all amounts received and paid from each fund since the County Treasurer's preceding report, and any balance remaining in the Treasurer's hand on the said 30TH day of September, 2013.

FURTHER, the amount of cash and other assets that were in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of the examination was **\$40,919,770.49** as the Guadalupe County Investment Officer. This report has been prepared in compliance with the Local Government Code 116.112 and in accordance with Government Code, Subchapter A, Chapter 2256, Public Funds Investment Act.

Submitted by:

Linda Douglass, CCT CIO, Guadalupe County Treasurer

APPROVED this 3rd day of December, 2013.

ATTEST:

Teresa Kiel County Clerk

by Dalena Kruteger Onief deputy Clerk

Larry Jones County Judge

GUADALUPE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT FOR FY ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

FUND	FUND NAME	BEGINNING BALANCE	TOTAL DEBITS	TOTAL CREDITS	CASH in BANK BALANCE - GL	INVESTMENTS	ENDING BALANCE
100	GENERAL FUND	(\$1,059,028.12)	\$28,461,261.37	\$28,918,324.17	(\$1,516,090.92)	\$25,982,974.88	\$24,466,883.96
200	ROAD & BRIDGE	(\$58,732.48)	\$3,286,166.44	\$3,307,639.73	(\$80,205.77)	\$2,445,533.95	\$2,365,328.18
	ADULT SUPERVISION	\$9,464.62	\$303,803.09	\$244,518.03	\$68,749.68	\$457,482.67	\$526,232.35
302	DONATED FUNDS FOR DRUG CT	\$3,391.56	\$0.00	\$743.99	\$2,647.57	\$0.00	\$2,647.57
	COMMUNITY CORRECTION PRG	\$8,971.16	\$44,476.00	\$77,764.31	(\$24,317.15)	\$65,000.00	\$40,682.85
308	DIVERSION PROGRAMS	\$5,520.75	\$15,864.00	\$14,181.51	\$7,203.24	\$13,000.00	\$20,203.24
310	T.A.I.P. (RIDER 56)	\$10,683.00	\$6,024.00	\$3,106.00	\$13,601.00	\$0.00	\$13,601.00
311	PRE-TRIAL BOND SUPERVISION	\$7,711.66	\$2,367.00	\$2,097.09	\$7,981.57	\$45,026.52	\$53,008.09
323	JUVENILE DRUG COURT	(\$9,276.84)	\$27,317.45	\$21,910.29	(\$3,869.68)	\$0.00	(\$3,869.68)
324	JUVENILE TJJD	\$82,914.83	\$32,134.86	\$160,638.02	(\$45,588.33)	\$73,000.00	\$27,411.67
325	JUVENILE PROBATION FUND	\$25,777.76	\$1,095,708.32	\$1,058,709.74	\$62,776.34	\$1,183,022.74	\$1,245,799.08
326	JUVENILE PROBATION FEE FUND	\$9,613.19	\$1,181.38	\$5,856.80	\$4,937.77	\$15,017.09	\$19,954.86
327	JUVENILE PROBATION TITLE FIVE	\$25,560.07	\$5.71	\$11,141.33	\$14,424.45	\$60,069.13	\$74,493.58
400	LAW LIBRARY FUND	\$35.956.07	\$57,412.86	\$26,388.30	\$66,980.63	\$0.00	\$66,980.63
403	SHERIFF'S STATE FORFEITURE	\$51,618.84	\$47.20	\$16.03	\$51,650.01	\$0.00	\$51,650.01
405	SHERIFF'S FEDERAL FORFEITURE	\$114,896.34	\$190,818.36	\$10,670.29	\$295,044.41	\$0.00	\$295,044.41
408	FIRE CODE INSPECTION FEE FUND	\$20,897.04	\$2,361.00	\$0.00	\$23,258.04	\$0.00	\$23,258.04
409	SHERIFF'S DONATION FUND	\$6,398.49	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,398.49	\$0.00	\$6,398.49
410	CO. CLERK RECORDS MGMT FUND	\$277,973.79	\$149,865.49	\$3,591.90	\$424,247.38	\$325,400.00	\$749.647.38
411	CO. CLERK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF	\$94,301.89	\$378,990.42	\$300,000.00	\$173,292.31	\$847,881.58	\$1,021,173.89
412	COUNTY RECORDS MGMT	\$64,914.33	\$7,901.08	\$12,715.00	\$60,100.41	\$0.00	\$60,100.41
412	VITAL STATISTICS PRESERVATION-GF	\$2,636.17	\$6,468.88	\$511.25	\$8,593.80	\$0.00	\$8,593.80
	COURTHOUSE SECURITY	\$70,381.72	\$13,055.24	\$34,479.19	\$48,957.77	\$0.00	\$48,957.77
414		\$12,243.12	\$1,650.71	\$5.00	\$13,888.83	\$0.00	\$13,888.83
	DISTRICT CLERK RECORDS MGMT	\$170,918.94	\$4,764.26	\$192.70	\$175,490.50	\$0.00	\$175,490.50
416	JUSTICE COURT TECHNOLOGY	\$8,102.03	\$697.27	\$0.00	\$8,799.30	\$0.00	\$8,799.30
417	CO&DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND	\$25.501.22	\$1,175.41	\$0.00	\$26,676.63	\$0.00	\$26,676.63
418	JUSTICE COURT SECURITY		\$4,290.00	\$4.290.00	\$15,228.81	\$0.00	\$15,228.81
420	SURPLUS FUNDS-ELECTION CONTRACTS	\$15,228.81 \$51,663.43	\$5,135.20	\$6,898.92	\$49,899.71	\$0.00	\$49,899.71
422	HAVA FUND	\$3,259.72	\$4,974.10	\$2,478.71	\$5,755.11	\$0.00	\$5,755.11
430	COURT REPORTER FEE (GC 51.601)		\$1,750.07	\$32.00	\$53,709.34	\$0.00	\$53,709.34
431	FAMILY PROTECTION FEE FUND	\$51,991.27		\$5.00	\$10,455.88	\$0.00	\$10,455.88
432	DIST CLK RECORDS ARCHIVE-GF	\$9,024.44	\$1,436.44	\$0.00	\$73,063.85	\$0.00	\$73,063.85
433	COURT RECORDS PRESERVATION-GF	\$69,363.62	\$3,700.23		\$252,937.10	\$0.00	\$252,937.10
435	ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION	\$247,688.84	\$6,248.26	\$1,000.00 \$200.00	\$19,649.80	\$0.00	\$19,649.80
436	COURT-INITIATED GUARDIANSHIPS	\$18,528.66	\$1,321.14	\$200.00	\$172,966.64	\$0.00	\$172,966.64
437	CHILD SAFETY FEE-GF	\$50,588.77	\$122,377.87	\$65.96	\$53,356.41	\$0.00	\$53,356.41
440	COUNTY DRUG COURTS FUND-GF	\$50,511.02	\$2,911.35				\$344,461.34
498	BAIL BOND SECURITY FUND	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$339,461.34 \$0.00	\$1,390.72
499	EMPLOYEE FUND-GF	\$1,182.64	\$498.54	\$290.46	\$1,390.72		\$18,656.39
505	LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING FUND	\$20,058.19	\$0.00	\$1,401.80	\$18,656.39	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$10,050.39
521	ELECTION CONTRACTS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	
600	DEBT SERVICE	(\$216,232,49)	\$257,084.01	\$537.50	\$40,314.02	\$24,186.52	\$64,500.54
700	CAPITOL PROJECT	\$1,710,864.56	\$1,062,735.23	\$0.00	\$2,773,599.79	\$26,800.43	\$2,800,400.22
701	FY13 COB/09 TAN JUSTICE CTR/GAR	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,043,490.34	\$1,043,490.34
800	JAIL COMMISSARY FUND	\$52,085.73	\$39,765.17	\$39,484.82	\$52,366.08	\$0.00	\$52,366.08
850	EMPLOYEE HEALTH BENEFITS	\$2,415,742.72	\$1,776,168.28	\$3,815,560.52	\$376,350.48	\$2,700,599.50	\$3,076,949.98
855	WORKERS' COMPENSATION FUND	\$86,222.43	\$75,801.02	\$0.00	\$162,023.45	\$1,201,335.35	\$1,363,358.80
899	MISCELLANEOUS SHORT TERM GRANTS	\$13,908.76	\$2,514.42	\$13,160.40	\$3,262.78	\$0.00	\$3,262.78
903	UNCLAIMED PROPERTY	\$34,913.81	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$34,873.81	\$0.00	\$34,873.81
	TOTALS	\$4,705,906.08	\$37,465,229.13	\$38,100,646.76	\$4,070,488.45	\$36,849,282.04	\$40,919,770.49

GUADALUPE COUNTY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIO FOR MONTH ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2013

Fund	Description	Market Value		Cost of Principle		Share Price			Ending Mkt Value		Interest Rate
General Fund	TexPool Prime	s		s	2				\$		0.08%
Sub-totals	Text doi! Time	\$		\$		Signature Taller			\$		
General Fund	ABT MMF	\$	16,309,982.33	\$	16,309,982.33	\$1.00			\$	16,309,982.33	0.35%
Adult Probation	ABT MMF	\$	580,509.19	\$	580,509.19	\$1.00			\$	580,509.19	0.35%
Workers' Comp Fund	ABT MMF	\$	1,201,335.35	\$	1,201,335.35	\$1.00			\$	1,201,335.35	0.35%
Juvenile Probation	ABT MMF	\$	1,331,108.96	S	1,331,108.96	\$1.00			\$	1,331,108.96	0.35%
Employee Benefit	ABT MMF	\$	1,700,599.50	S	1,700,599.50	\$1.00			\$	1,700,599.50	0.35%
Certificates of Obligation Series 13	ABT MMF	\$	1,043,490.34	\$	1,043,490.34	\$1.00			\$	1,043,490.34	0.35%
Sub-totals		\$	22,167,025.67	\$	22,167,025.67				\$	22,167,025.67	STATE OF THE STATE
General Fund	Texas Class	\$	140,420.10	\$	140,420.10	\$1.00			\$	140,420.10	0.09%
Sub-totals		\$	140,420.10	\$	140,420.10				\$	140,420.10	
Certificates of Deposits	Acct#		Par		Interest Accrued	Issue Date	Renewal Date	Maturity Date	Er	nding Mkt Value	Interest Rate
American Bank of Texas	XXX4435	\$	2.000,000.00		3,241.10	05/02/13		09/02/14	\$	2,003,241.10	0.65%
Marion State Bank	XX378	S	1.018.142.12	\$	7,759.44	08/05/09	08/15/12	02/05/14	\$	1,025,901.56	0.70%
Marion State Bank	XX509	s	1.034.496.45	\$	2,821.72	04/23/10	04/23/13	04/23/14	S	1,037,318.17	0.65%
Marion State Bank	XX569	\$	1,009,062.08	\$	5,898.43	11/03/10	11/03/12	11/03/13	\$	1,014,960.51	0.70%
Marion State Bank	XX668	S	2,030,185.65	s	5,135.95	11/10/11	05/10/13	11/10/14	S	2,035,321.60	0.75%
Marion State Bank	XX682	Š	3.024.154.43	\$	11,435.70	02/03/12	02/03/13	02/03/14	S	3,035,590.13	0.65%
Marion State Bank	XX794	S	1,000,000.00	S	1,189.39	07/03/13		07/03/14	\$	1,001,189.39	0.70%
Schertz Bank & Trust	XX00161	S	2,040,655.18	\$	8,197.29	02/11/11	08/10/12	02/07/14	S	2,048,852.47	0.40%
Schertz Bank & Trust - EBA	XX00204	\$	1,000,000.00	\$		08/13/13		08/01/14	\$	1,000,000.00	0.50%
Sub-totals	70.00201	\$	14,156,695.91		45,679.02	NEW TOTAL			\$	14,202,374.93	
Total Funds Invested		\$	36,464,141.68			Tyd-10 150			\$	36,509,820.70	
Monthly Interest Earned	NO THE PARTY OF	A	ugust Int. Paid	75	Sept. Int. Paid	Total Int. Paid					
Bank Accounts-American Bank of Texas			870.96	\$	517.13	\$ 1,388.09		Submitted D	ecem	ber 03, 2013 in comp	liance with
American Bank of Texas MMF			5,662.85	200	6.376.92	\$ 12,039.77				de 2256.023 and the (

19.19 15.78 \$ 3.41 \$ TexPool/TexPool Prime 293.63 276.61 \$ 17.02 \$ Texas Class 10,652.42 \$ 16,002.79 5,350.37 \$ CD's (Monthly Interest)
Total Interest Earned 17,478.62 \$ 12,264.85 \$ 29,743.47 CD Accrued Int. to 9/30/13 Not Paid \$ 8,082.33

County Investment Policy and Procedures.

Linda Douglass, CCT CIO, Guadalupe County Treasurer